502703226 03/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2749832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANUJ MADAN	02/19/2014
HANCHING FUH	11/25/2013
FIKRET ALTUNKILIC	11/26/2013
GUILLAUME ALEXANDRE BLIN	11/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyworks Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Sylvan Road
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13936181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)231-3206 Phone: 9492313073

Email: ip.docketing@skyworksinc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DONALD BOLLELLA

Address Line 1: 5221 CALIFORNIA AVENUE, 21-1
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92617

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13SKY0118.01 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD BOLLELLA
Signature:	/Donald Bollella/
	PATENT

502703226 REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0785

Date:	03/03/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=13-936181_Assignment#page1.tif source=13-936181_Assignment#page2.tif source=13-936181_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anuj Madan residing at 19 Kimball Street, Apt. 3, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140; Hanching Fuh residing at 59 Brainerd Road, Apt. 508, Allston, Massachusetts 02134; Fikret Altunkilic residing at 86 Tumpike Street, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845; and Guillaume Alexandre Blin residing at 82 Lowell Street, Carlisle, Massachusetts 01741, have invented certain new and useful RF SWITCHES HAVING INCREASED VOLTAGE SWING UNIFORMITY for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the specification duly filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2013 and assigned Application Serial No. 13/936,181, which derived priority benefit from U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/760,561 filed February 4, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Skyworks Solutions, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal business address at 20 Sylvan Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said non-provisional and provisional applications, any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in said applications, and all Letters Patent to be had therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, we, said Anuj Madan, Hanching Fuh, Fikret Altunkilic, and Guillaume Alexandre Blin have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do self, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Skyworks Solutions, Inc., the whole right, title, and interest in and to said RF SWITCHES HAVING INCREASED VOLTAGE SWING UNIFORMITY, the aforesaid applications, and any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid non-provisional and provisional applications for patent, as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent derived from or claiming priority to the aforesaid applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States, and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from or claiming priority to the aforesaid United States non-provisional and provisional patent applications and related applications as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries, said whole right, titte, and interest being the same for said Skyworks Solutions, Inc.'s own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which all said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made. And we hereby acknowledge, agree, and understand that this assignment conveys any and all other related intellectual property rights including, but not so limited to, copyright rights, copyrightable subject matter, know how, trade secrets, copyright registrations, and reproduction rights, including any and all right to sue for past, current, or future infringement of the intellectual property rights hereby sold. assigned, and transferred, and we further hereby waive any and all moral rights under 17 U.S.C. § 107A or as so otherwise provided.

And we, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby covenant to and with said assignee Skyworks Solutions, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell, assign, and transfer the whole right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, said non-provisional and provisional applications, and all the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever. And we also, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said

Assignment 13/936,181 Page 1 of 3

assignee Skyworks Solutions, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or any other application derived from or claiming priority to the aforesaid applications, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

And we do hereby covenant and agree not to challenge or oppose, on any grounds whatsoever, the validity of this assignment or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity of this assignment, and we further agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein. And we also agree that no course of conduct or dealing by us shall act as an amendment, modification, or waiver of any provision of this assignment unless specifically set lorth in writing.

And we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to said Skyworks Solutions, Inc. as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our respective hand and seal on the day and month of the year 2013 as indicated below.

	L.S.	Date:	2/19/14
Anuj Madan			
Acknowledgment			
Commonwealth of Massachusetts			
County of Midlesex) ss.	n. eff		
On this 19th day of February appeared Anui Madan, proved do me thro	, -2013-before m h satisfactory	e, the undersigns	ed notary public, perse
Trivers Coggs to be the person whose me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose	name is signed on in	e preceding Assig	nment, and acknowleds
me mat ne signed it voluntarily in his stated polipose		1 8 Km	WELTINE
100 MIN 100 G A 6.5		(Official Signatur	e of Notary)
Mark R. Bowerman Notory Public	Mark	L. Borne	<u>JCYN 6.1)</u> , Notary Pr neme)
Commonwoods of Massexines	(Noter)	y's printed or typed .	name)
***** & ********			
Serve S. 2020 (Official Section	<i>ጐ</i> ዺ <u>አ</u> ታቒጜ ዾ ታቒጜታዸ ጚ ፞፞፞ኯ፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟፟	· ቴሐህን ጽኩፅ ቴክፕ ቴል ጽክፕ የጽ፡	643 3 44
ine 5. IVI	pate:	1425/2013	\$4 \$ \$\$
State 5. 2020 (Odera See)	•«••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	1/25/2013	¢ Α>≎ «Λ
Hanching Fuh Acknowledgment Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	Date:	1425/2013	
Hanching Fuh Acknowledgment Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	Date:	1/25/2013	\$A***A
Acknowledgment Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Massachusetts) On this Acknowledgment (2013 before me, it	he undersigned nota	ry public, persons Circulars Licen	ally appeared Hanching
Acknowledgment Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss. County of M. (Add CSeX) ss.	ne undersigned nota ication, which wasi , and acknowledged	ry public, persons <u>Drovers Licaa</u> to me that he sign	ally appeared Hanching 16-6 to be the page and it voluntarily for its
Hanching Fuh Acknowledgment Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of M. d. C. Sek On this 24 day of November, 2013 before me, it proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications are is signed on the preceding Assignment	ne undersigned nota ication, which wasi , and acknowledged	ry public, persons <u>Drovers Licaa</u> to me that he sign	ally appeared Hanching

Page 2 of 3

(Notary's printed or typed name)

My Commission Expires June 5, 2020

		*********	****	
J. booter	L.S.	Da	ate: 11/26	17013
Fikret Altunkilic				.,
Acknowledgment				
Commonwealth of Massachusette)				
County of <u>Middlessey</u>) ss.				
On this \(\sum_{\text{of}}\) day of \(\sum_{\text{of}}\) \(\sum_{\text{of}}\) proved to a proved to a construction of the person me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated p	whose name is signed o urpose.	in the preceding.	Assignment, and	i acknowledged
38800 m m .		eck L. Bo	hat after the major was	
MARK R. BOWERMAN Motory Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Official Si	gnature of Notary,	1
	_Ha	vk R. Bowl lotary's printed or	Salar orch	_, Notary Publ
My Commission Expires June 5, 2020	(N	lotary's printed or i	typed name)	
Koleolie Susei	· (******		
Guillaume/Alexandre Blin	L.S. Date	<u>: 11/26</u>	/13	 -
Acknowledgment				
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss.				
On this Ab the day of November 2013 before Alexandre Blin, proved to me the Dolver (1200 sc), to be acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntations	e me, the undersigne rough satisfactory the person whose na rily for its stated purpor	d notary public, evidence of me is signed or se.	, personally app identification the preceding	oeared Guillaui i, which w Assignment, a
	A	1.60.B) Www.ashire	
AARK R. BOWERMAN Notwy Public Normanweith of Massachusens		lank (L. 3 Official SI with (L. 3 wary's primed or	gnature of Notary	, Notary Pub

************ **********

Assignment 13/936,181

RECORDED: 03/03/2014